PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date						
TIP Communication, LLC 03/14/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Research In Mo	otion L	imited			
Street Address:	295 Phillip Stre	et				
City:	Waterloo, Onta	irio				
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 6684088						
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(214)363-	-8177		6684088		
Correspondence will be			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	998 91		
Phone:	214-750-5					
Email:	carol@da			\$40.00 \$4		
Correspondent Name:			aw Group, P.C.	75		
Address Line 2: Suite 1450 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1400-900000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Shreen K. Danamraj			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Transmittal - Pat no. 6,684,088#page1.tif source=Assignment - Pat no. 6,684,088#page2.tif source=Assignment - Pat no. 6,684,088#page3.tif source=Assignment - Pat no. 6,684,088#page4.tif source=Assignment - Pat no. 6,684,088#page5.tif						

THE DANAMRAJ LAW GROUP, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW AND RELATED MATTERS

SHREEN K. DANAMRAJ CYNTHIA W. DASHIELL BETTY FORMBY, PATENT AGENT PREMIER PLACE, SUITE 1450 5910 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY DALLAS, TEXAS 75206 (214) 750-5666 (tel) (214) 363-8177 (fax)

Shreen@danamraj.com

April 8, 2011

Electronic Filing

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: US Patent No. 6,684,088 Title: System and Method for Displaying Electronic Mail Messages on a Low Bandwidth Device Our Ref: 1400-900000

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing please find the following items relating to the above-identified application:

- (1) Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet;
- (2) Assignment between TIP Communication, LLC and Research In Motion Limited including Schedule A (3 sheets).

If you have any questions or comments concerning this matter, please call the undersigned at your earliest convenience. Otherwise, please accept the enclosed.

Sincerely,

/Shreen K. Danamraj/

Shreen K. Danamraj Reg. No. 41,696

Enclosures

Serving the Spirit of InnovationSM

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0807 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Research In Motion Limited				
TIP Communication, LLC	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)March 14, 2011 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: <u>295 Phillip Street</u> City: <u>Waterloo</u> State:Ontario Country:CA Zip:N2L 3W8 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
 Other					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,684,088 ached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Shreen K. Danamraj	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: <u>Danamraj Law Group, P.C.</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 				
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>TX</u> _Zip: <u>75206</u>					
Phone Number: <u>214-750-5666</u>					
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 031130				
Email Address: <u>Carol@danamraj.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Shreen K. Danamrai</u>				
9. Signature: /Shreen K. Danamraj/ Signature Shreen K. Danamraj Name of Person Signing	April 8, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment

Whereas, TIP Communication, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 122 W. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 455, Irving, Texas, U.S.A., 75039, (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner and assignee of record of the patents and/or applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas Research In Motion Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3W8, Canada, (the "ASSIGNEE") provides good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged;

The ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the rights to recover for past infringement and the right to sue for and collect damages, in the patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: Mar 14, 11

TIP Communications, LLC

Name: Jordan C. Powell

Title: General Manager

Witness:

Date: Mar. 14, 2011



Hoch Mundundy

Name: C - Todd Seastrand

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0809

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
		· · · · ·	a change the part of the second
Australia	AU19950018042	19950201	AU690965
Austria	AT19950909618T	19950201	AT156961
			EP(AT)0742989
Belgium	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(BE)0742989
Brazil	BR19950006708	19950201	BR9506708
Bulgaria	BG19960100812	19960902	BG62465
Canada	CA19952182589	19950201	CA2182589
China	CN 95191458.8	19950201	CN1079628
Czech Republic	CZ 1996-2301	19950201	CZ287521
Denmark	DK19950909618T	19950201	EP(DK)0742989
France	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(FR)0742989
Germany	DE19944402903	19940202	DE59500515.2- 08
			EP(DE)0742989
Greece	GR19970403017T	19971113	GR3025374
			EP(GR)0742989
Ireland	EP19950909618	19950201	IE 75877
			EP(IE)0742989
Italy	EP19950909618	19950201	IT 29068BE/97
			EP(IT)0742989
Japan	JP19950520310T	19950201	JP9510328 (T)
Korea	10-1996-0704135	19960731	KR 385323
Luxembourg	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(LU)0742989
Monaco	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(MC)0742989
Netherlands	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(NL)0742989
Poland	315665	19950201	PL 177435
Portugal	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(PT)0742989
Russian Federation	96117352/09	19950201	RU 2128406
Slovakia	1013-96	19950201	SK 284296
Spain	ES19950909618T	19950201	ES2109093
			EP(ES)0742989
Sweden	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(SE)0742989
Switzerland	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(CH)0742989
Ukraine	96083332	19950201	UA 41979
United Kingdom	EP19950909618	19950201	EP(UK)0742989

TIP to RIM Assignment Assignor Initials: 4 pgs total

Ś

USA	US 08/687,374	19960918	US5956329
		28-Feb-	
US	10/204,757	01	
		19-Feb-	
US	10/368,011	03	7856476
US	09/657,001	7-Sep-00	7039678
US	09/516,118	1-Mar-00	6684088
		19-Feb-	
US	10/367,995	03	7346666
US	12/927,089	4-Nov-10	
Canada	2401444		
		28-Feb-	
EU	1908100.9	01	1269307
·.		28-Aug-	
EU	01961109.4	01	1330906
Japan	2001-563985		
		28-Feb-	
Israel	151438	01	
		28-Aug-	
Israel	154740	01	
US			7088340
		11-Aug-	7000507
US	11/202,577	05	7800587
US	08/522,306	4-Jan-96	5861821
US	09/117,288	19-Oct-98	6356258
US	09/101,799	22-Oct-98	6295052
US	12/803,984	12-Jul-10	
China	02805746.5		
China			ZL95117675.7
China			ZL98800064.4
China			ZL97193856.3
Korea	10-2003-7014022		
Korea			0307897
Korea	1998-0706974	4-Sep-98	0464115
Korea			0478020
Taiwan	91108683		222005
Taiwan	84100314		105906
Taiwan	87100968		105101
Taiwan	86101883		123757
EU	02 722 823.8	26-Apr-02	.20101
EU	10188374.2	21-Oct-10	2
Canada	10100017.2	18-Feb-	2246682
Valiava		10-1 60-	2240002

TIP to RIM Assignment Assignor Initials: 4 pgs total



		97	[
France			0882259
Italy			0882259
Germany			69704018.6
UK			0882259
US	09/832,009	11-Apr-01	USP 6871215

-

TIP to RIM Assignment Assignor Initials: 4 pgs total

> PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 04/08/2011